
 

 

 
 

CONTRACT EXTENSION NO. 2 
CONTRACT NO. IFB 001-18 

 
October 24, 2022 
 
 
Carl B. Seeds, Inc.                Eyvette Wright 
P.O. Box 130                 Telephone: 301.952.6571 
Owings, MD 20736                Email: eyvette.wright@pgcps.org 
Phone: 800-551-3378 
Email: seweranddrainco@outlook.com 
 
Subject: IFB: 001-18 Servicing and Maintaining Flow Base Grease and Volume Base Interceptors 
 
Whereas, the Board of Education for Prince George’s County, Maryland “The BOARD” and Carl B. Seeds, 
Inc. entered into the contract to perform on the original contract dated October 30, 2017. 
 
The Board of Education of Prince George’s County would like to extend the current above-mentioned contract 
award for four (4) months with an option to extend for two (2) months.  The Board approval of the extension will 
allow PGCPS an opportunity to award a new contract and enable a smooth transition to avoid a gap in support.  
Upon acceptance of the extension, you must ensure a current copy of your Certificate of Insurance is posted to 
iSupplier prior to the start of the new performance period.  
 
By way of this contract extension, the Board and the Carl B. Seeds, Inc. agree to the following: 
 

1. The term of contract extension shall be from October 1, 2022 to January 31, 2023. 
 

2. The contract shall remain unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with the 
terms set forth in the original agreement. 
 

3. The contract pricing revision under Attachment A will apply to both the extension and option period. 
 

4. The contract value for the extension period shall not exceed $500,000.00 
 

This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by the Purchasing Department to be a 
"Non-Exclusive" use contract.  The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board will not be held to 
purchase any particular Brand, in any groups, prices or discount ranges, but reserves the right to purchase any 
item/items listed in the price schedule submitted. 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:eyvette.wright@pgcps.org
mailto:eyvette.wright@pgcps.org


Carl B. Seeds, Inc.    Contract Extension No. 2     IFB 001-18 
 

 
2 | P a g e  

 
This notice of award, plus the solicitation, your offer, amendments and any pertinent documents will constitute 
the entire contract after acceptance by your firm and the BOARD.  Please refer to IFB 001-18 for all applicable 
terms and conditions.  
 
                
ACCEPTED BY: 

FOR THE FIRM:  FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 
 
 

  
 
 

SIGNATURE DATE  SIGNATURE DATE 
 
 

  
Keith Stewart 

NAME  NAME:  
 
 

  
Director, Purchasing & Supply Services 

TITLE  TITLE 
 
 

  
FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

FIRM  UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772 
 

 

Laurie J Pletsch (Oct 24, 2022 14:09 EDT)

Laurie J Pletsch

Laurie J Pletsch

Carl B Seeds Inc

Oct 24, 2022
keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Oct 25, 2022 10:44 EDT)

Oct 25, 2022

https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANX7uGdXQnNjxxUMYEmEQmUIwCK3CcdPI
https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANX7uGdXQnNjxxUMYEmEQmUIwCK3CcdPI


Carl B. Seeds, Inc.    Contract Extension No. 2     IFB 001-18 
 

 
3 | P a g e  

 
Attachment A - CONTRACT PRICING 

Carl B. Seeds, Inc. 
  
 
 



Item 

No.
Location

Type of Service (Pump 

Down)

Traps 

/Interceptors 

at Location

Services Required 

Per Year

 Original Cost 

2016 

 Extended Price 

(Equipment, 

Materials and 

Labor) 

 Unit Price 

(Equipment, 

Materials and 

Labor) 

Extended Price 

(Equipment, 

Materials and 

Labor)

1 Accokeek Academy (Lower @ Upper) Volume Base Interceptor 2 4 450.00$         1,800.00$            472.00$                1,888.00$           

2 Adelphi ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12 275.00$         3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

3 Allenwood ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

4 Andrew Jackson Academy Flow Base Grease Trap 4 12  $         325.00 3,900.00$            341.00$                4,092.00$           

5 Annapolis Road Academy Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

6 Apple Grove ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12 275.00$         3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

7 Ardmore ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12 175.00$         2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

8 Arrowhead ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12 225.00$         2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

9 Avalon ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4 225.00$         900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

10 Baden ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12 225.00$         2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

11 Barack Obama ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4 225.00$         900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

12 Barnaby Manor ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12 275.00$         3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

13 Beacon Heights ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12 175.00$         2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

14 Beltsville Academy Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12 225.00$         2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

15 Benjamin Foulois Academy Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12 225.00$         2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

16 Benjamin Stoddert MS Volume Base Interceptor 2 4 225.00$         900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

17 Benjamin Tasker MS Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12 175.00$         2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

18 Berwyn Heights  ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4 175.00$         700.00$                184.00$                736.00$              

19 Bladensburg ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12 225.00$         2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

20 Bladensburg HS Volume Base Interceptor 1 4 225.00$         900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

21 Bladensburg HS, Culinary Art Program Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12 175.00$         2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

22 Bond Mill ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12 275.00$         3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

2022 PROPOSAL: SERVICING AND MAINTAINING FLOW BASE GREASE AND VOLUME BASE INTERCEPTORS

keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Oct 25, 2022 10:44 EDT)
Oct 25, 2022

https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANX7uGdXQnNjxxUMYEmEQmUIwCK3CcdPI


23 Bowie & Bowie Annex HS Flow Base Grease Trap 4 12 325.00$         3,900.00$            341.00$                4,092.00$           

24 Bradbury Heights ES Flow Base Grease Trap 4 12 325.00$         3,900.00$            341.00$                4,092.00$           

25 Brandywine ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12 175.00$         2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

26 Buck Lodge MS Volume Base Interceptor 1 4 225.00$         900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

27 Buck Lodge MS Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12 225.00$         2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

28 C. Elizabeth Rieg Reg. SPC Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

29 Calverton ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

30 Capitol Heights ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

31 Carmody Hills ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

32 Carole Highlands ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

33 Carrollton ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

34 Catherine T. Reed ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

35 Central HS Flow Base Grease Trap 4 12  $         325.00 3,900.00$            341.00$                4,092.00$           

36 César Chávez ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

37 Chapel Forge SPC Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

38 Charles Carroll ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

39 Charles H. Flowers HS Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

40 Cherokee Lane ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

41 Chillum ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

42 Clinton Grove ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

43 Columbia Park ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

44 Concord ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

45 Cool Spring ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

46 Cooper Lane ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

47 Cora Rice ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

48 Croom @ Rica HS Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           



49 Crossland HS Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

50 Deerfield Run ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

51 District Heights ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

52 Dodge Park ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

53 Dora Kennedy French Immersion Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

54 Doswell E. Brooks ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

55 Dr. Henry Wise, Jr. HS Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

56 Drew Freeman MS Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

57 DuVal HS Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

58 DuVal Culinary Arts Flow base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

59 Dwight D. Eisenhower MS Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

60 Edward Felogy ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

61 Eleanor Roosevelt HS Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

62 Ernest E. Just MS Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

63 Excel Academy Public Charter Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

64 New Fairmont Heights Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

65 Flintstone ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

66 Forest Heights ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

67 Forestville HS Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

68 Fort Foote ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

69 Fort Washington Forest ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

70 Frances Fuchs ECC Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

71 Francis Scott Key ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

72 Francis T. Evans ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         325.00 3,900.00$            341.00$                4,092.00$           

73 Frederick Douglass HS Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

74 Friendly HS Flow Base Grease Trap 4 12  $         325.00 3,900.00$            341.00$                4,092.00$           



75 Gaywood ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

76 Gladys Noon Spellman ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

77 Glassmanor ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

78 Glenarden Woods Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

79 Glenn Dale ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

80 Glenridge ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

81 Green Valley Academy @Edgar Allan Poe Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

82 Greenbelt MS Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

83 Greenbelt ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

84 Gwynn Park MS Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

85 Gwynn Park HS Flow Base Grease Trap 5 12  $         325.00 3,900.00$            341.00$                4,092.00$           

86 H. Winship Wheatley ECC Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

87 Heather Hills ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

88 High Bridge ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

89 High Point HS Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

90 Highland Park ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

91 Hillcrest Heights ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

92 Hollywood ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

93 Hyattsville ES Volume base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

94 Hyattsville MS Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12 175.00$         2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

95
Imagine Foundations @ Morningside Public 

Charter School
Volume Grease Trap 1 4  $         175.00 700.00$                184.00$                736.00$              

96 Indian Queen ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

97 Isaac J. Gourdine MS Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

98 J. Frank Dent ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

99 James E. Duckworth Regional Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

100 James H. Harrison ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           



101 James Madison MS Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

102 James McHenry ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

103 James Ryder Randall ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

104 John H. Bayne ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

105 John Hanson Montessori Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

106 Judge Sylvania Woods ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

107 Judith P. Hoyer Montessori Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

108 Kenilworth ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

109 Kenmoor MS Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

110 Kenmoor ECC Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

111 Kettering ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

112 Kettering MS Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

113 Kingsford ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

114 Lake Arbor ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

115 Lamont ES Flow Base Grease Trap 4 12  $         325.00 3,900.00$            341.00$                4,092.00$           

116 Langley Park-McCormick ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

117 Largo HS Flow Base Grease Trap 4 12  $         325.00 3,900.00$            341.00$                4,092.00$           

118 Laurel ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

119 Laurel HS Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

120 Lewisdale ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

121 Longfields ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

122 Magnolia ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

123 Margaret Brent Regional Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

124 Marlton ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

125 Martin Luther King Jr. MS Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

126 Mary Harris Jones ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              



127 Mattaponi ES Flow Base Grease Trap 4 12  $         325.00 3,900.00$            341.00$                4,092.00$           

128 Maya Angelou French Immersion Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

129 Melwood ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

130 Montpelier ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

131 Mt. Rainier ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

132 Nicholas Orem MS Flow Base Grease Trap 4 12  $         325.00 3,900.00$            341.00$                4,092.00$           

133 North Forestville ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

134 Northview ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

135 Northwestern HS Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

136 Oaklands ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

137 Overlook Spanish Immersion Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

138 Oxon Hill ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

139 Oxon Hill HS, Culinary Art Program Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

140 Oxon Hill HS Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

141 Oxon Hill MS Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

142 Paint Branch ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

143 Panorama ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         325.00 1,300.00$            341.00$                1,364.00$           

144 Parkdale HS Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

145 Patuxent ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

146 Perrywood ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

147 Phyllis E. Williams Spanish Immersion Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

148 Pointer Ridge ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

149 Port Town ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

150 Potomac HS Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

151 Potomac Landing ES Flow Base Grease Trap 4 12  $         325.00 3,900.00$            341.00$                4,092.00$           

152 Princeton ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           



153 Ridgecrest ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

154 Riverdale ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

155 Robert Frost ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

156 Robert Goddard Montessori Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

157 Robert R. Gray ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

158 Rockledge ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

159 Rogers Heights ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

160 Rosa Parks ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

161 Rosaryville ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

162 Rose Valley ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

163 Samuel Chase ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

164 Samuel Ogle ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

165 Samuel P. Massie ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

166 Scotchtown Hills ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

167 Seabrook ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

168 Seat Pleasant ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

169 Skyline ES on hold Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

170 Springhill Lake ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

171 Stephen Decatur MS Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

172 Suitland ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

173 Suitland HS Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

174 Surrattsville HS Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

175 Tall Oaks HS Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

176 Tanglewood Regional Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

177 Tayac ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

178 Templeton ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           



179 Thomas Claggett ES  on hold Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

180
Thomas G. Pullen k-8 Creative and Performing 

Arts
Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

181 Thomas Johnson MS Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

182 Thomas S. Stone ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

183 Thurgood G. Marshall MS Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

184 Tulip Grove ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

186 University Park ES Flow Base Grease Trap 4 12  $         325.00 3,900.00$            341.00$                4,092.00$           

187 Valley View ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

188 Vansville ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

189 Waldon Woods ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

190 Walker Mill ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

191 Whitehall ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

192 William Beanes ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

193 William Paca ES Flow Base Grease Trap 2 12  $         225.00 2,700.00$            237.00$                2,844.00$           

194 William S. Schmidt Outdoor Education Center Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12  $         175.00 2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

195 William W. Hall ES Volume Base Interceptor 1 4  $         225.00 900.00$                237.00$                948.00$              

196 William Wirt ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

197 Woodmore ES Flow Base Grease Trap 3 12  $         275.00 3,300.00$            289.00$                3,468.00$           

198 Woodridge ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12 175.00$         2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

199 Yorktown ES Flow Base Grease Trap 1 12 175.00$         2,100.00$            184.00$                2,208.00$           

TOTALS 45,475.00$   328,400.00$       47,842.00$          475,544.00$      



IFB001-18 Svc and Maintain Flow Base Grease
Traps
Final Audit Report 2022-10-25

Created: 2022-10-24

By: eyvette.wright@pgcps.org eyvette.wright@pgcps.org (eyvette.wright@pgcps.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAANX7uGdXQnNjxxUMYEmEQmUIwCK3CcdPI

"IFB001-18 Svc and Maintain Flow Base Grease Traps" History
Document created by eyvette.wright@pgcps.org eyvette.wright@pgcps.org (eyvette.wright@pgcps.org)
2022-10-24 - 4:47:11 PM GMT

Document emailed to seweranddrainco@outlook.com for signature
2022-10-24 - 4:49:29 PM GMT

Email viewed by seweranddrainco@outlook.com
2022-10-24 - 6:05:15 PM GMT

Signer seweranddrainco@outlook.com entered name at signing as Laurie J Pletsch
2022-10-24 - 6:09:43 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Laurie J Pletsch (seweranddrainco@outlook.com)
Signature Date: 2022-10-24 - 6:09:45 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (keith.stewart@pgcps.org) for
signature
2022-10-24 - 6:09:46 PM GMT

Document e-signed by keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (keith.stewart@pgcps.org)
Signature Date: 2022-10-25 - 2:44:47 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2022-10-25 - 2:44:47 PM GMT


		2022-10-25T07:44:51-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




